Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of REG104FA-2.5/500 - IC REG LDO 2.5V 1A DDPAK
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
REG104FA-2.5/500REG104FA-2.5/500

changes could cause the device not to meet its published
specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION(1)
PRODUCT VOUT
REG104xx-yyyy/zzz XX is package designator.
YYYY is typical output voltage (5 = 5.0V, 2.85 = 2.85V, A = Adjustable).
ZZZ is package quantity.
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
                             3 / 25                             3 / 25
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of REG104FA-2.5/500 - IC REG LDO 2.5V 1A DDPAK
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
REG104 3
SBVS025G
REG104GA
REG104FA
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
Output Voltage Range VOUT
REG104-2.5 2.5 V
REG104-2.7 2.7 V
REG104-3.0 3.0 V
REG104-3.3 3.3 V
REG104-5 5 V
REG104-A VREF 5.5 V
Reference Voltage VREF 1.295 V
Adjust Pin Current IADJ 0.2 1 µA
Accuracy ±0.5 ±2 %
TJ = –40°C to +85°C ±3.0 %